## CITY OF GLASGOW GLASGOW, KY GLASGOW NORTH RACE STREET ENTRANCE RAMP REPAIR

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the **North Race Street Bridge Entrance Ramp Repair** will be received by the City of Glasgow, at the office of **126 East Public Square, Glasgow, KY 42141**, until <u>2 pm</u> local time on <u>February 20, 2025</u>, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of the repair of the ramp at the parking garage on North Race Street between West Main Street and West Water Street in Glasgow, KY.

Bids will be received for a single prime contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum with unit prices included for the purpose of change order negotiation when necessary. The City of Glasgow reserves the right to award the bid based on consideration of all factors and not solely on low bid for the lump sum portion.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is Lynn Imaging, 328 Old Vine Street, Lexington, KY, 40507. Bidding Documents also may be examined online at <u>lynnimaging.com/distribution</u>. Bidding documents will become available by <u>12:00 PM</u> local time on <u>January 22, 2025</u>. Any questions regarding the bid should be submitted by email to Rob Campbell at <u>rcampbell@qk4.com</u>.

A pre-bid conference will be held at <u>10:00 am</u> local time on <u>February 6</u> at Glasgow City Hall, 126 East Public Square, Glasgow, KY 42141. All potential bidders are encouraged to attend.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

## Owner: City of Glasgow

- By: Jim McGowan
- Title: Superintendent of Public Works, City of Glasgow
- Date: 22, January, 2025

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +